

Communications

Media Inquiries: Craig O'Neil 407-599-3506 • 321-303-2653 cell

PRESS RELEASE

Highlight the nature and beauty of our city in the Winter Park Nature Photography Contest

WINTER PARK, FL, an internationally recognized, award winning city with multiple accredited agencies (May 29, 2024) The city's Sustainability Division and Keep Winter Park Beautiful will present the Winter Park Nature Photography Contest during the month of June. Participants are encouraged to highlight the natural beauty of Winter Park by photographing non-invasive plants and wildlife in the city's many beautiful parks and public spaces. For complete contest rules and regulations, please access cityofwinterpark.org/sustainability.

Each entrant is allowed to submit up to two photos, and 12 images will be chosen to be be displayed for public viewing at the following locations:

- City Hall lobby digital monitors
- Park Avenue digital kiosks
- Winter Park Train Station digital monitors
- Natural Resources & Sustainability Facebook page at <u>facebook.com/NaturalResourcesWP</u>

For more information regarding the Winter Park Nature Photography Contest, please access cityofwinterpark.org/sustainability or contact 407-599-3450.

###